

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1033 OF 2009

PADMINI GOPALKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATA N PADMANABHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Preeti, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report shows that due to delayed communication of order dated 5th February, 2010, Mediation Centre attached to the said City Civil Court, Hyderabad could not conduct proceedings of mediation.

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre at Hyderabad on April 26, 2010. In Charge of Mediation Centre, City Civil Court, Hyderabad should send report to this court by 7th May, 2010.

List the case on 10th May, 2010.

This order be communicated to In Charge, Mediation Centre, City Civil Court, Hyderabad by fax without any delay.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER