

MRS.PADMINI GOPALKRISHNAN

PETITIONER

VERSUS

MR.VENKATA N. PADMANABHA

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

This is a petition by the petitioner-wife for transfer of MC No.2809/2008 titled Mr. Venkata N. Padmanabha vs. Mrs. Padmini Gopalkrishnan, pending in the Court of I Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length and perused the record.

In our opinion, the petitioner has failed to make out a case for entertaining her prayer for transfer of the matrimonial case filed by the respondent, which is pending before the competent court at Bangalore.

The transfer petition is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,  
MAY 10,2010.

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1033 OF 2009

PADMINI GOPALKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATA N PADMANABHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )